
Chair’s Report 
24th February – 10th April 

 
Saturday 24th February  
11 a.m.  

Friends of Usk – Unveiling of plaque for the completed renovation 
of Jubilee Clock  
Twyn Square, Usk  

Sunday 25th February  
6 p.m.  

Ross-on-Wye Town Council Civic Service  
St Mary’s Church, Ross-on-Wye  

Thursday 29th February  
  

There’s NO PLACE Like Home  
Monmouth  

Friday 1st March  
11.30 a.m.  

Lord Mayor’s St David’s Day Civic Service  
The City Parish Church of St Joh the Baptist, Cardiff  

Friday 1st March  
2.30 p.m.  

St David’s Day, Bilingual Church Service  
Priory Church of St Mary, Usk  

Sunday 3rd March  
7 p.m.  

Usk Choral Festival  
St Mary’s Church, Usk  

Tuesday 5th March  
11 a.m.  

Citizenship Ceremony  
Registrar’s Office, Usk  

Monday 11th March  
10 a.m.  

An Observance for Commonwealth Day 2024 - Magor with Undy 
Community Council  
St. Mary's Church, 1 Priory Court, Magor  

Monday 11th March  
12 p.m.  

Severn View Park Residential Home Visit  
Severn View Park Residential Home, Clos Griffen, Portskewett   

Tuesday 12th March  
6 p.m.  

Gwent Music – Chair’s Charity Showcase  
Monmouth Comprehensive School  

Friday 15th March  
5 p.m.  

Ramadan Community Iftari Event  
County Hall, Usk  

Saturday 16th March  
10 a.m.  

Gwent Music Centre Spring Concert  
Rougemont School, Malpas Road, Newport  

Tuesday 19th March  
5 – 7 p.m.  

Private Viewing of Exhibition – Understanding Collections, 
Uncovering Stories, Behind scenes MonLife Museum 2019 - 2025  
Shire Hall, Monmouth  

Friday 22nd March  Chair's Spring Fling  
Usk Memorial Hall  

Friday 5th April  
7.45 p.m.  

New Business Opening Event  

Burlesque Hair Salon, Usk  

Tuesday 9th April  
5 – 7 p.m.  

Celebration of the 75th Anniversary of the Opening of Chepstow 
Museum  

Wednesday 10th April  
12 p.m.  

Care & Repair Cymru Online Lunch & Learn Session  

Wednesday 10th April  
3 p.m.  

Chair’s Charity Afternoon Tea  
The Three Salmons, Usk  

 

 

 


